Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-FDC-4372-2019

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
FDC - Field Device	ABN	Product	Notify Distributors and	10/25/2019
Connectors		Discontinuation	Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Dear Sir or Madam

It is always our goal to offer you state-of-the-art and up-to-date products for your application. For this reason, it may be necessary from time to time for economical or technical reasons to remove one or more components from our product range.

We hereby discontinue the articles and accessory parts stated on the attached list. See the suggested substitute parts as listed.

In order to cover your foreseeable demand of replacement parts, you will still be able to order the mentioned products until 01/31/2020. The last shipment will be by 05/01/2020.

It is our intention to provide you with replacement parts for a long enough period (10 years, as a rule). We cannot guarantee this support in this instance, however, as there is a dependency of various component supplies which we can only influence in a limited capacity.

It will be our pleasure to support you in case of any changeover of your machine or system configuration. If you have any questions or if you would like to make an appointment, please contact our Technical Service Team (1-800-322-3225; US Sub Tech Service@phoenixcontact.com). We look forward to supporting you.

We thank you for your understanding and look forward to our continued business relationship.

Kind regards

Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG

Stock Status Can existing stock still be used? Is mixture of stock acceptable?

Transaction Dates		
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	1/31/2020	
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	5/1/2020	



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Jason Yoder jyoder@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Lyndsey Walling

Prod Mkt Mgr FieldCnctvty

Lyndsey Walling



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

	Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
Ī	1419024	CUC-PP-D1PGY/R4IDC8	1041740	NBC-PP-G1PGY
	1418094	CUC-PP-D1PGY/R4GC8	1041740	NBC-PP-G1PGY